California Corn for Silage Acreage, Yield and Production by County, 2006 Preliminary

County

Planted 1/

| Harvested

Yield/Acre | Production

Acres

Tons

Del Norte
Humboldt
Mendocino

Other Counties 2/
District 10 Total

Shasta

Siskiyou

Trinity

Other Counties 2/
District 20 Total

Lassen
Modoc
Plumas
District 30 Total

Alameda

Contra Costa
Lake

Marin

Monterey

Napa

San Benito

San Francisco
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Sonoma

Other Counties 2/
District 40 Total

500
5.000

600

21.70 13.000

Butte

Colusa

Glenn
Sacramento
Solano

Sutter

Tehama

Yolo

Yuba

Other Counties 2/
District 50 Total

600
1,300
12,500
28,000
3,600
2,000
1,000
3,000
1,000

53.000

200

4,500
12,800
800
200
300
800
400

20.000

22.50 4,500

27.90 125,500
26.20 335,000
25.00 20,000
25.00 5,000
26.70 8,000
26.30 21,000
27.50 11,000

26.50 530.000

Fresno

Kern

Kings

Madera

Merced

San Joaquin
Stanislaus
Tulare

District 51 Total

32,000
34,000
62,000
20,000
71,000
65,000
51,000
122,000

26,000
31,000
52,000
19,000
64,000
33,000
49,000
106,000

25.60 665,000
23.30 722,000
26.70 1,390,000
27.60 525,000
27.70 1,775,000
29.50 974,000
27.40 1,345,000
27.30 2,890,000

Alpine

Amador
Calaveras

El Dorado

Inyo

Mariposa

Mono

Nevada

Placer

Sierra
Tuolumne

Other Counties 2/
District 60 Total

457.000

380.000

27.10 10,286.000

Imperial

Los Angeles
Orange

Riverside

San Bernardino
San Diego

Santa Barbara
Ventura

Other Counties 2/
District 80 Total

400
3.500

400
3.300

23.80 9,500
23.60 78.000

Other Districts 3/

STATE

520.000

405,000

27.00 10.935.000

1/ Includes corn planted for all purposes.
2/ Includes one or more counties within a district that normally have less than 200 acres planted.
3/ Includes counties from one or more districts that normally have less than 200 acres planted.
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